Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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October 2, 2023

VILLNUEVA, KAELYN
FLEES, KIMBERLY
GOOD, CRISTEN
TYBOR, NOELLE
DENETDEEL, ROBYNNE
CORONA, GEORGINA
FREEMAN, ELBERT
GILL, ALEX

KAUFFER, JOSEPH
WAGNER, SCOTT
GOLDEN, PAUL
MARTINEZ, ADAM
JONES, SEAN

FELIX, LORENZO
GRADILLO, HECTOR
BRIGGS, AARON

ADC# E October 3, 2023
344858 pa CARDONA, GILBERT
301238 pa HERNANDEZ, RAY
289723 pa  DURAN, JOE
356884 pa  WOLFE, ARTHUR

105693 parpoN SHOTWELL, CODY
254245 parponN CANINI, KEVIN
168528

191184

344699

084871

252116

317882

142046

291846

090174

352338

088042
109065
056758
149064
NA
NA

October 4, 2023

TANKERSLEY, BOBBY
WALKER, JAMES
VELIZ-RODRIGUEZ, TOM/
HAMILTON, KELLY

ADC#

105378
159279
088289
046036
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October 5, 2023

KUCHINSKI, SCOTT
VARELA, DAVID
SARAFICIO, BERNARD
CAMPBELL, CHARLES
GODOY, MICHAEL
DICKIE, RAYMOND
COFFMAN, PATRICK
FRANCO, CARLOS
CABALLERO, ALAN
TOLENTINO, JOHNNIE
PEREZ, ROGELIO
ABDILLAHI, MUHIADIN
BASULTO, FRANCISCO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to ar

rangethe a

C dation.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign—li{yﬁ‘ggﬂyterprclers by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Dated September 26, 2023
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CHAIRMAN

ADC #

346561
118856
271836
148495
342350
154672
252092
339524
250604
137393
346008
233939
356702

Legend:

PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation

R CSR Revocation

PA Parole 412A

PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
Cs2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L ls’gecc:)a‘:n Order

M Modification

P Pardon

S Special Hearing

X Executive Session

T Training
RES Rescission




