Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



I I I			TID.C			TTD G			****		
HRG TYPE	October 2, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 3, 2023	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 4, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 5, 2023	ADC#
R	VILLNUEVA, KAELYN	344858	PA	CARDONA, GILBERT	088042	PA	TANKERSLEY, BOBBY	105378	R	KUCHINSKI, SCOTT	346561
R	FLEES, KIMBERLY	301238	PA	HERNANDEZ, RAY	109065	PB	WALKER, JAMES	159279	R	VARELA, DAVID	118856
R	GOOD, CRISTEN	289723	PA	DURAN, JOE	056758	PA	VELIZ-RODRIGUEZ, TOM!	088289	R	SARAFICIO, BERNARD	271836
R	TYBOR, NOELLE	356884	PA	WOLFE, ARTHUR	149064	PA	HAMILTON, KELLY	046036	R	CAMPBELL, CHARLES	148495
R	DENETDEEL, ROBYNNE	105693	PARDO	SHOTWELL, CODY	NA				R	GODOY, MICHAEL	342350
R	CORONA, GEORGINA	254245	PARDO	√ CANINI, KEVIN	NA				R	DICKIE, RAYMOND	154672
R	FREEMAN, ELBERT	168528							R	COFFMAN, PATRICK	252092
R	GILL, ALEX	191184							R	FRANCO, CARLOS	339524
R	KAUFFER, JOSEPH	344699							R	CABALLERO, ALAN	250604
R	WAGNER, SCOTT	084871							R	TOLENTINO, JOHNNIE	137393
R	GOLDEN, PAUL	252116							R	PEREZ, ROGELIO	346008
R	MARTINEZ, ADAM	317882							R	ABDILLAHI, MUHIADIN	233939
R	JONES, SEAN	142046							R	BASULTO, FRANCISCO	356702
R	FELIX, LORENZO	291846									
R	GRADILLO, HECTOR	090174									
R	BRIGGS, AARON	352338									

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 26, 2023

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B Home Arrest Absolute Discharge					
PAR						
HAR R PA						
PB						
HA						
AD						
CS1	Commutation Phase I Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Dec					
CS2						
IDD						
603L	Special Order by Court					
\mathbf{M}	Modification Pardon Special Hearing Executive Session Training					
P						
S						
\mathbf{X}						
\mathbf{T}						
RES	Rescission					